Sun Mon Tue Wed
4 CHILDREN’S DAY 5 6 7
11:00 Children’s Day Service 7:45 Men'’s Breakfast (Panera)
NO Fellowship Time 10:00 Monthly Ladies Gathering
NO Sunday School NO Children’s Group
Potluck after service on 6:00 Youth Summer Kickoffat Jaeden's
the church grounds NO Chancel Choir
7:00 Praise Team
11 12 13 14
8:30 Chancel Choir
9:00 Traditional Worship Service 7:45 Men'’s Breakfast (Panera)
10:00 Fellowship Time 10:00 Card Fellowship Group (Library)
10:30 Sunday School )
11:15 Contemporary Worship Service 6:00 Children’s Group
6:00 Youth Group
NO Chancel Choir
7:00 Praise Team
18 FATHER’S DAY 19 20 21
8:30 Chancel Choir
9:00 Traditional Worship Service 7:45 Men'’s Breakfast (Panera)
10:00 Fellowship Time )
10:30 Sunday School 6:00 Children’s Group
11:15 Contemporary Worship Senvice  TWKUMC Annual Conference 6:00 Youth Group at Sanders
4———(Memphis) Ferry Park _ _
NO Chancel Choir -
7:00 Praise Team
25 VBS SUNDAY 26 27 28

9:00-11:00 VBS Activities
NO Fellowship Time
NO Sunday School
11:00 VBS Worship Service

7:45 Men'’s Breakfast (Panera)

6:00 Children’s Group
6:00 Youth Group
NO Chancel Choir

15

22

29

Thu

16

23

6:30-8:30 VBS Activities

30

Sat

3

8:00 Men’s Monthly Breakfast (FH)
9:00 Children’s Day Rehearsal
9:00 Church Grounds Cleanup

10

10:00 SPRT (Library)
10:00 Loving Our Neighbor Food
Bag Prep (FH)

17

24
9:30—Noon VBS Activities

Rehoboth UMC

2601 Cages Bend Road
Gallatin, TN 37066

Phone: 615-757-3262

E-mail: churchum@gmail.com



11
11
14

James Willbanks
Laura Hayes
Matt Cundiff
Heather Lehmann
Lorna Woods
Carolyn Cundiff

16
19
20
24
25
29

Warren Savage
Allie Kelley

Thomas Sloan
Michaela Willbanks
Russell Holt

Rosie Smith

10
10
11
14
16
18
19
20
21

Jo Ann Calabro
Courtney Cathcart
Jan Stark

Sara Miller

Sam Hagler
Nadean Lee

Anne Dorris
Janice Milliron
Jack Broeckelmann

Tim Cage

22
23
24
24
24
27
28
29
30
31

Danny Tucker
Mary D'Angelo
Alicia Mason
Alex Sloan

Kim Stanfield
Chris Walker
Gayle Graening
Dominic Cathcart
Tyler Sheppard
Carrie Neblett



