JUNE 2023

Sun	Mon	Tue	Wed	Thu	Fri	Sat
				1	2	3 8:00 Men's Monthly Breakfast (FH) 9:00 Children's Day Rehearsal 9:00 Church Grounds Cleanup
4 CHILDREN'S DAY 11:00 Children's Day Service NO Fellowship Time NO Sunday School Potluck after service on the church grounds	5	6	7 7:45 Men's Breakfast (Panera) 10:00 Monthly Ladies Gathering NO Children's Group 6:00 Youth Summer Kickoff at Jaeden's NO Chancel Choir 7:00 Praise Team	8	9	10 10:00 SPRT (Library) 10:00 Loving Our Neighbor Food Bag Prep (FH)
11 8:30 Chancel Choir 9:00 Traditional Worship Service 10:00 Fellowship Time 10:30 Sunday School 11:15 Contemporary Worship Service	12	13	14 7:45 Men's Breakfast (Panera) 10:00 Card Fellowship Group (Library) 6:00 Children's Group 6:00 Youth Group NO Chancel Choir 7:00 Praise Team	15	16	17
18 FATHER'S DAY 8:30 Chancel Choir 9:00 Traditional Worship Service 10:00 Fellowship Time 10:30 Sunday School 11:15 Contemporary Worship Service	TWKUMC Annual Conference (Memphis)	20	21 7:45 Men's Breakfast (Panera) 6:00 Children's Group 6:00 Youth Group at Sanders Ferry Park NO Chancel Choir 7:00 Praise Team	22	23 6:30 – 8:30 VBS Activities	9:30 – Noon VBS Activities
25 VBS SUNDAY 9:00 –11:00 VBS Activities NO Fellowship Time NO Sunday School 11:00 VBS Worship Service	26	27	28 7:45 Men's Breakfast (Panera) 6:00 Children's Group 6:00 Youth Group NO Chancel Choir	29	30	Rehoboth UMC 2601 Cages Bend Road Gallatin, TN 37066 Phone: 615-757-3262 E-mail: churchum@gmail.com

June Birthdays

- 5 James Willbanks
- 8 Laura Hayes
- 9 Matt Cundiff
- 11 Heather Lehmann
- 11 Lorna Woods
- 14 Carolyn Cundiff

- 16 Warren Savage
- 19 Allie Kelley
- 20 Thomas Sloan
- 24 Michaela Willbanks
- 25 Russell Holt
- 29 Rosie Smith

July Birthdays

2	Jo Ann Calabro	22	Danny Tucker
10	Courtney Cathcart	23	Mary D'Angelo
10	Jan Stark	24	Alicia Mason
11	Sara Miller	24	Alex Sloan
14	Sam Hagler	24	Kim Stanfield
16	Nadean Lee	27	Chris Walker
18	Anne Dorris	28	Gayle Graening
19	Janice Milliron	29	Dominic Cathcart
20	Jack Broeckelmann	30	Tyler Sheppard

21 Tim Cage

31 Carrie Neblett